
A R C H I T E C T U R A L 

H I S T O R Y 

J o u r n a l o f t h e S o c i e t y 

o f A r c h i t e c t u r a l H i s t o r i a n s 

o f G r e a t B r i t a i n 

V o l u m e 4 9 : 2 0 0 6 

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0066622X00002665 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0066622X00002665


SOCIETY OF ARCHITECTURAL HISTORIANS OF GREAT BRITAIN 

The Alice Davis Hitchcock Medallion is presented annually to authors of outstanding 
contributions to the literature of architectural history. Recipients of the award have been: 

1959: 
i960: 
1961: 
1962: 
1963: 
1964: 
1965: 
1966: 
1967: 
1968: 
1969: 
1970: 
1971: 
1972: 
1973: 
1974: 

1975: 
1976: 
1977: 
1978: 
1979: 
1980: 
1981: 
1982: 

H. M. COLVIN 

JOHN SUMMERSON 

KERRY DOWNES 

JOHN FLEMING 

DOROTHY STROUD 

F. H. W. SHEPPARD 

H. M. & JOAN TAYLOR 

NIKOLAUS PEVSNER 

MARK GIROUARD 

CHRISTOPHER HUSSEY 

PETER COLLINS 

A. H. GOMME & D. M. WALKER 

JOHN HARRIS 

HERMIONE HOBHOUSE 

MARK GIROUARD 

J. MORDAUNT CROOK & 

M. H. PORT 

DAVID WATKIN 

ANTHONY BLUNT 

ANDREW SAINT 

PETER SMITH 

TED RUDDOCK 

ALLAN BRAHAM 

HOWARD COLVIN 

PETER THORNTON 

1983: 
1984: 
1985: 
1986: 
1987: 
1988: 
1989: 
1990: 
1991: 
1992: 
1993: 
1994: 

1995: 
1996: 
1997: 
1998: 
1999: 
2000: 
2001: 

2002: 
2003: 
2004: 
2005: 

MAURICE CRAIG 

WILLIAM CURTIS 

JILL LEVER 

DAVID BROWNLEE 

JOHN HARVEY 

ROGER STALLEY 

ANDREW SAINT 

CHARLES SAUMAREZ SMITH 

CHRISTOPHER WILSON 

EILEEN HARRIS & NICHOLAS SAVAGE 

JOHN ALLAN 

COLIN CUNNINGHAM & 

PRUDENCE WATERHOUSE 

MILES GLENDINNING & STEFAN MUTHESIUS 

ROBERT HILLENBRAND 

ROBIN EVANS 

IAN BRISTOW 

DEREK LINSTRUM 

LINDA FAIRBAIRN 

NICHOLAS COOPER: 

PETER FERGUSSON & STUART HARRISON 

MARK WILSON JONES 

NICOLA COLDSTREAM 

KATHRYN MORRISON 

GEORGIA CLARKE 

The Society's Essay Medal is presented annually to the winner of the Society's essay medal 
competition. The regulations are available from the Honorary Secretary. Recipients of the 
medal have been: 

1982: 
1983: 
1984: 
1985: 
1986: 
1987: 
1988: 
1989: 
1990: 
1991: 
1992: 
1993: 

GORDON HIGGOTT 

NEIL JACKSON 

JOSEPH SHARPLES 

N O award was made 
LAURA JACOBUS 

TIM MOWL 

GILES WORSLEY 

No award was made 
No award was made 
MICHAEL HALL 

FRANK SALMON 

CATHERINE STEEVES 

1994: 
1995: 
1996: 
1997: 
1998: 
1999: 
2000: 
2001: 
2002: 
2003: 
2004: 
2005: 

SEAN SAWYER 

JONATHAN HUGHES 

ANDREW HOPKINS 

PETER MAYHEW 

ANDREW FOYLE 

HENRY DIETRICH FERNANDEZ 

ELEANOR TOLLFREE 

KATHRYN FERRY 

ALEX BREMNER 

JAMES WEEKS 

TOM NICKSON 

N O award was made 

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0066622X00002665 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0066622X00002665


ARCHITECTURAL 

HISTORY 

Journal of the Society 

of Architectural Historians 

of Great Britain 

Volume 49:2006 

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0066622X00002665 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0066622X00002665


SOCIETY OF ARCHITECTURAL HISTORIANS OF GREAT BRITAIN 

Founded 1956: incorporated 1964 

The Society exists to encourage an interest in the history of architecture, to provide opportunities 
for the exchange and discussion of ideas related to this subject and to publish, in its journal, 
Architectural History, significant source material and the results of original research. 

ELECTED OFFICERS AND EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 2OO5-06 

President: Frank Kelsall 

Past President: Peter Draper 

Chairman: Frank Salmon 

Honorary Secretary: Simon Green 

Honorary Treasurer: David Lermon 

Honorary Editor: Judi Loach 

Honorary Conference Secretaries: Elizabeth Green; Kathryn Ferry; Olivia Horsfall Turner 

Honorary Events Secretary: Andrew Martindale 

Executive Committee 

Simon Green Emily Cole 
Simon Bradley Clare Hartwell 
David Adshead Tru Helms 

Bankers: Barclays Bank pic, University Branch, 137 Oxford Road, Manchester M I 7EA 

All correspondence concerning the Society except applications for membership should be 
addressed to: Mr Simon Green, RCAHMS, 16 Bernard Terrace, Edinburgh, EH8 9NX, or 
secretary@sahgb.org.uk 

Applications for membership should be sent to: Dr Alex Bremner, Department of 
Architecture, University of Edinburgh, 20 Chambers Street, Edinburgh, EHI IJZ 

Correspondence concerning Architectural History should be addressed to: 
Professor Judi Loach, 30 Africa Gardens, Cardiff CF14 3BU, or, preferably 
architectural.history@sahgb.org.uk 

Correspondence concerning the Society's Newsletter should be addressed to: 

Mrs Grace McCombie, 12 Rectory Grove, Gosforth, Newcastle upon Tyne NE3 IAL 

Books for review in the Society's Newsletter should be sent to: 

Dr Sean O'Reilly, 33 Barony Street, Edinburgh EH3 6NX 

copyright © 2006 
Society of Architectural Historians of Great Britain and Authors 

ISSN: 0066-622X 

Produced by Outset Services Limited 
Clifford, West Yorkshire 

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0066622X00002665 Published online by Cambridge University Press

mailto:secretary@sahgb.org.uk
mailto:architectural.history@sahgb.org.uk
https://doi.org/10.1017/S0066622X00002665


CONTENTS 

NEO-TUDOR A N D ITS E N E M I E S 

by Gavin Stamp 1 

OCCASIONAL ARCHITECTURE I N SEVENTEENTH-CENTURY L O N D O N 

by Christine Stevenson 35 

IN DEFENCE OF T H E CITY: T H E GATES OF L O N D O N A N D TEMPLE BAR 

I N THE SEVENTEENTH CENTURY 

by Emily Mann 75 

A GOLDEN AGE FOR A C H A N G I N G N A T I O N : P O L I S H NATIONAL IDENTITY A N D 

THE HISTORIES OF T H E W I L A N O W RESIDENCE OF KING JAN I I I SOBIESKI 

by Barbara Arciszewska 101 

FRANCOIS COINTEREAUX'S ECOLE D ' A R C H I T E C T U R E RURALE ( 1 7 9 O - 9 1 ) A N D 

ITS INFLUENCE I N EUROPE A N D T H E C O L O N I E S 

by Louis Cellauro and Gilbert Richaud 129 

BOLD, WELL-DEFINED MASSES: SIR J O H N R E N N I E A N D T H E ROYAL W I L L I A M YARD 

by Chris Miele 149 

P U G I N ' S CHURCHES 

by Rosemary Hill 179 

RED HOUSE: SOME ARCHITECTURAL HISTORIES 

by Nicholas Cooper 207 

HISTORICIZING I R O N : CHARLES DRIVER A N D T H E ABBEY MILLS 

P U M P I N G STATION ( 1 8 6 5 - 6 8 ) 

by Paul Dobraszczyk 223 

ALFRED WATERHOUSE'S R O M A N E S Q U E 'TEMPLE OF NATURE' : 

THE NATURAL HISTORY M U S E U M , L O N D O N 

by J. B. Bullen 257 

THE WATERHOUSE COLLECTION OF T H E RIBA A N D T H E 

WORKING OF A N I N E T E E N T H - C E N T U R Y OFFICE 

by Colin Cunningham 287 

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0066622X00002665 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0066622X00002665


I V CONTENTS 

REFABRICATING THE IMPERIAL IMAGE ON THE ISLE OF DOGS: 

MODERNIST DESIGN, BRITISH STATE EXHIBITIONS AND 

COLONIAL POLICY I 9 2 4 - I 9 5 I 

by Rhodri Windsor Liscombe 317 

ARCHITECTURAL HISTORY A N D T H E C O L O N I A L QUESTION: 

CASABLANCA, ALGIERS A N D BEYOND 

by Jean-Louis Cohen 349 

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0066622X00002665 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0066622X00002665



