ARCHITECTURAL HISTORY

Journal of the Society of Architectural Historians of Great Britain

Volume 49: 2006

SOCIETY OF ARCHITECTURAL HISTORIANS OF GREAT BRITAIN

The Alice Davis Hitchcock Medallion is presented annually to authors of outstanding contributions to the literature of architectural history. Recipients of the award have been:

1959:]	H. M. Colvin	1983:	Maurice Craig
1960:]	John Summerson		WILLIAM CURTIS
1961:]	Kerry Downes		JILL LEVER
1962:]	John Fleming	1986:	DAVID BROWNLEE
1963: l	Dorothy Stroud	1987:	John Harvey
1964: l	F. H. W. Sheppard	1988:	ROGER STALLEY
1965:]	H. M. & Joan Taylor	1989:	Andrew Saint
1966: l	Nikolaus Pevsner	1990:	CHARLES SAUMAREZ SMITH
1967: l	Mark Girouard	1991:	CHRISTOPHER WILSON
1968: (Christopher Hussey	1992:	Eileen Harris & Nicholas Savage
1969: l	Peter Collins		John Allan
1970: 1	A. H. Gomme & D. M. Walker	1994:	Colin Cunningham &
	John Harris		Prudence Waterhouse
1972: l	Hermione Hobhouse	1995:	Miles Glendinning & Stefan Muthesius
1973: I	Mark Girouard	1996:	ROBERT HILLENBRAND
- • • •	J. Mordaunt Crook &	1997:	ROBIN EVANS
	M. H. Port	1998:	Ian Bristow
1975: I	David Watkin	1999:	DEREK LINSTRUM
1976: 1	Anthony Blunt	2000:	Linda Fairbairn
	Andrew Saint	2001:	NICHOLAS COOPER:
	Peter Smith		Peter Fergusson & Stuart Harrison
	Ted Ruddock	2002:	Mark Wilson Jones
-	Allan Braham	2003:	NICOLA COLDSTREAM
-	Howard Colvin	2004:	KATHRYN MORRISON
1982: I	Peter Thornton	2005:	Georgia Clarke

The Society's Essay Medal is presented annually to the winner of the Society's essay medal competition. The regulations are available from the Honorary Secretary. Recipients of the medal have been:

1982: Gordon Higgott	1994: Sean Sawyer
1983: Neil Jackson	1995: Jonathan Hughes
1984: Joseph Sharples	1996: Andrew Hopkins
1985: No award was made	1997: Peter Mayhew
1986: Laura Jacobus	1998: Andrew Foyle
1987: Тім Mowl	1999: Henry Dietrich Fernández
1988: Giles Worsley	2000: Eleanor Tollfree
1989: No award was made	2001: Kathryn Ferry
1990: No award was made	2002: Alex Bremner
1991: MICHAEL HALL	2003: James Weeks
1992: Frank Salmon	2004: Tom Nickson
1993: Catherine Steeves	2005: No award was made

ARCHITECTURAL HISTORY

Journal of the Society
of Architectural Historians
of Great Britain

Volume 49: 2006

SOCIETY OF ARCHITECTURAL HISTORIANS OF GREAT BRITAIN

Founded 1956: incorporated 1964

The Society exists to encourage an interest in the history of architecture, to provide opportunities for the exchange and discussion of ideas related to this subject and to publish, in its journal, Architectural History, significant source material and the results of original research.

ELECTED OFFICERS AND EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 2005-06

President: Frank Kelsall

Past President: Peter Draper

Chairman: Frank Salmon

Honorary Secretary: Simon Green

Honorary Treasurer: David Lermon

Honorary Editor: Judi Loach

Honorary Conference Secretaries: Elizabeth Green; Kathryn Ferry; Olivia Horsfall Turner

Honorary Events Secretary: Andrew Martindale

Executive Committee

Simon Green Emily Cole
Simon Bradley Clare Hartwell
David Adshead Tru Helms

Bankers: Barclays Bank plc, University Branch, 137 Oxford Road, Manchester M1 7EA

All correspondence concerning the Society except applications for membership should be addressed to: Mr Simon Green, RCAHMS, 16 Bernard Terrace, Edinburgh, EH8 9NX, or secretary@sahgb.org.uk

Applications for membership should be sent to: Dr Alex Bremner, Department of Architecture, University of Edinburgh, 20 Chambers Street, Edinburgh, EH1 1JZ

Correspondence concerning Architectural History should be addressed to: Professor Judi Loach, 30 Africa Gardens, Cardiff CF14 3BU, or, preferably architectural.history@sahgb.org.uk

Correspondence concerning the Society's Newsletter should be addressed to:

Mrs Grace McCombie, 12 Rectory Grove, Gosforth, Newcastle upon Tyne NE3 1AL

Books for review in the Society's Newsletter should be sent to:

Dr Seán O'Reilly, 33 Barony Street, Edinburgh енз 6мх

copyright © 2006 Society of Architectural Historians of Great Britain and Authors ISSN: 0066–622X

Produced by Outset Services Limited Clifford, West Yorkshire

CONTENTS

neo-tudor and its enemies by Gavin Stamp	1
occasional architecture in seventeenth-century london by Christine Stevenson	35
IN DEFENCE OF THE CITY: THE GATES OF LONDON AND TEMPLE BAR IN THE SEVENTEENTH CENTURY by Emily Mann	75
a golden age for a changing nation: polish national identity and the histories of the wilanów residence of king jan iii sobieski by Barbara Arciszewska	101
françois cointereaux's ecole d'architecture rurale (1790–91) and its influence in europe and the colonies by Louis Cellauro and Gilbert Richaud	129
BOLD, WELL-DEFINED MASSES: SIR JOHN RENNIE AND THE ROYAL WILLIAM YARD by Chris Miele	149
pugin's churches by Rosemary Hill	179
red house: some architectural histories by Nicholas Cooper	207
historicizing iron: charles driver and the abbey mills pumping station (1865–68) by Paul Dobraszczyk	223
alfred waterhouse's romanesque 'temple of nature': the natural history museum, london by J. B. Bullen	257
THE WATERHOUSE COLLECTION OF THE RIBA AND THE WORKING OF A NINETEENTH-CENTURY OFFICE	~ 0-
by Colin Cunningham	287

IV CONTENTS

Refabricating the imperial image on the isle of dogs: modernist design, british state exhibitions and	
COLONIAL POLICY 1924–1951 by Rhodri Windsor Liscombe	317
ARCHITECTURAL HISTORY AND THE COLONIAL QUESTION: CASABLANCA, ALGIERS AND BEYOND	
by Jean-Louis Cohen	349